
Green Flag Passes For Lead:86

Box Score
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

2 Brad Keselowski 6 6 19 1 1 34 6 397 391 230 57.93 4 135 7 188 5995.210.8 71.8 3.7
31 Ryan Newman 27 31 28 2 1 38 15 264 249 42 15.91 4 35 3 188 3562.125.5 18.6 1.6
6 Trevor Bayne 10 8 8 3 1 35 29 541 512 316 58.41 3 121 0 188 3685.014.0 64.4 0.0
22 Joey Logano 3 14 1 4 1 32 -5 302 307 170 56.29 6 136 59 188 42102.89.8 72.3 31.4
43 Aric Almirola 26 26 27 5 3 40 -30 405 435 114 28.15 2 38 0 188 3262.423.9 20.2 0.0
11 Denny Hamlin 15 10 3 6 1 32 -18 482 500 303 62.86 2 150 4 188 3287.310.7 79.8 2.1
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 1 11 15 7 1 31 9 423 414 221 52.25 2 124 7 188 3092.112.1 66.0 3.7
5 Kasey Kahne 11 24 31 8 1 33 -25 480 505 195 40.63 3 95 5 188 3079.516.3 50.5 2.7
83 Gray Gaulding 39 25 30 9 7 39 -10 356 366 37 10.39 8 27 0 188 2861.224.1 14.4 0.0
38 David Ragan 33 27 14 10 2 36 -10 387 397 56 14.47 5 45 0 188 2770.821.4 23.9 0.0
13 Ty Dillon 25 13 25 11 2 33 -15 519 534 177 34.1 6 75 0 188 2674.816.7 39.9 0.0
27 Paul Menard 20 28 7 12 3 35 13 439 426 61 13.9 7 64 0 188 2570.419.5 34.0 0.0
42 Kyle Larson 12 18 4 13 1 35 -6 424 430 243 57.31 4 121 0 188 2476.013.6 64.4 0.0
20 Matt Kenseth 19 12 18 14 1 28 22 464 442 243 52.37 2 108 7 187 2381.513.2 57.5 3.7
19 Daniel Suarez 14 17 6 15 1 27 -10 458 468 245 53.49 2 123 11 184 2278.012.2 65.4 6.0
24 Chase Elliott 2 3 10 16 1 35 27 389 362 281 72.24 3 165 26 182 2899.68.0 87.8 14.3
37 Chris Buescher 28 33 26 17 3 34 7 253 246 29 11.46 2 27 0 182 2052.425.6 14.4 0.0
21 Ryan Blaney 9 1 2 18 1 36 7 229 222 148 64.63 1 143 27 177 3798.39.2 76.1 15.3
75 Brendan Gaughan 35 23 24 19 1 36 -18 376 394 104 27.66 4 44 6 177 069.320.7 23.4 3.4
4 Kevin Harvick 22 21 20 20 3 37 -12 503 515 194 38.57 3 64 0 176 2068.818.6 34.0 0.0
10 Danica Patrick 13 22 22 21 5 39 -53 507 560 128 25.25 3 41 0 175 1668.620.3 21.8 0.0
47 AJ Allmendinger 24 34 23 22 1 35 12 227 215 8 3.52 2 15 1 172 1553.527.8 8.0 0.6
78 Martin Truex Jr 21 5 16 23 2 30 4 431 427 297 68.91 3 136 0 171 1494.312.7 72.3 0.0
48 Jimmie Johnson 8 16 5 24 2 33 32 465 433 319 68.6 1 133 0 171 2399.812.2 70.7 0.0
41 Kurt Busch 4 9 9 25 1 39 50 387 337 222 57.36 7 121 3 171 2188.414.5 64.4 1.8
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 5 2 12 26 1 35 -18 413 431 276 66.83 2 126 6 171 1883.412.8 67.0 3.5
18 Kyle Busch 16 20 11 27 1 27 -2 531 533 314 59.13 1 131 4 171 1281.613.1 69.7 2.3
34 Landon Cassill 30 30 13 28 4 34 -4 359 363 104 28.97 2 38 0 171 965.521.7 20.2 0.0
3 Austin Dillon 18 32 17 29 1 39 -15 402 417 76 18.91 7 29 0 171 1365.023.3 15.4 0.0
95 Michael McDowell 29 7 21 30 2 34 32 509 477 207 40.67 9 62 0 171 1172.818.9 33.0 0.0
32 Matt DiBenedetto 32 29 29 31 1 34 4 308 304 32 10.39 3 34 12 171 661.722.1 18.1 7.0
23 Joey Gase 37 19 32 32 9 39 -29 282 311 8 2.84 1 5 0 164 047.528.4 2.7 0.0
55 D.J. Kennington 40 35 33 33 2 40 -23 119 142 3 2.52 5 4 0 164 439.932.4 2.1 0.0
72 Cole Whitt 38 15 34 34 13 38 -11 314 325 9 2.87 4 3 0 155 351.626.9 1.6 0.0
14 Clint Bowyer 7 4 35 35 2 35 2 325 323 137 42.15 7 77 0 155 1567.419.8 41.0 0.0
77 Erik Jones 23 36 36 36 7 31 9 107 98 28 26.17 0 12 0 26 134.731.4 6.4 0.0
1 Jamie McMurray 17 37 37 37 4 25 4 109 105 49 44.95 0 13 0 25 137.231.8 6.9 0.0
33 Jeffrey Earnhardt 34 38 38 38 16 36 13 36 23 0 0 0 0 0 25 129.534.6 0.0 0.0
15 Mark Thompson 36 39 39 39 33 40 1 16 15 0 0 0 0 0 25 023.736.7 0.0 0.0
7 Justin Marks 31 40 40 40 27 40 -10 23 33 0 0 0 0 0 16 024.837.2 0.0 0.0
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Average Running Position
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 16 8.02
2 21 Ryan Blaney Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 18 9.23
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 9.77
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 6 10.73
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 10.82
6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 7 12.06
7 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 15 12.19
8 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 24 12.23
9 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 23 12.70

10 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD 26 12.84
11 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel 27 13.14
12 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 14 13.19
13 42 Kyle Larson First Data 13 13.60
14 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 3 13.95
15 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 25 14.48
16 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 8 16.30
17 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 11 16.72
18 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light Outdoors 20 18.55
19 95 Michael McDowell K-LOVE Radio 30 18.87
20 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 12 19.52
21 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation 35 19.82
22 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 21 20.32
23 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Motorsports 19 20.73
24 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 10 21.40
25 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops/ CSX Play It Safe 28 21.66
26 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-am / Kappa 31 22.11
27 3 Austin Dillon American Ethanol 29 23.34
28 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 5 23.92
29 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 9 24.10
30 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 2 25.51
31 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Chili Beans 17 25.60
32 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports 34 26.93
33 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 22 27.81
34 23 Joey Gase Dr Pepper 32 28.38
35 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 36 31.42
36 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 37 31.83
37 55 D.J. Kennington Dirt And Rock 33 32.38
38 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 38 34.60
39 15 Mark Thompson Phoenix Air 39 36.71
40 7 Justin Marks 40 37.22

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 2 26
2 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 31 8 23
3 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 27 5 22
4 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 30 9 21
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 19 1 18
6 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 25 11 14
7 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Chili Beans 26 17 9
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 15 7 8
9 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 8 3 5

10 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Motorsports 24 19 5
11 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 14 10 4
12 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 18 14 4
13 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 22 21 1
14 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 23 22 1
15 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light Outdoors 20 20 0
16 23 Joey Gase Dr Pepper 32 32 0
17 55 D.J. Kennington Dirt And Rock 33 33 0
18 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports 34 34 0
19 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation 35 35 0
20 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 36 36 0
21 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 37 37 0
22 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 38 38 0
23 15 Mark Thompson Phoenix Air 39 39 0
24 7 Justin Marks 40 40 0
25 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-am / Kappa 29 31 -2
26 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 1 4 -3
27 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 6 -3
28 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 7 12 -5
29 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 10 16 -6
30 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 16 23 -7
31 42 Kyle Larson First Data 4 13 -9
32 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 6 15 -9
33 95 Michael McDowell K-LOVE Radio 21 30 -9
34 3 Austin Dillon American Ethanol 17 29 -12
35 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD 12 26 -14
36 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops/ CSX Play It Safe 13 28 -15
37 21 Ryan Blaney Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 2 18 -16
38 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 9 25 -16
39 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel 11 27 -16
40 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 5 24 -19

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 102.8
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 24 99.8
3 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 16 99.6
4 21 Ryan Blaney Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 18 98.3
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 95.2
6 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 23 94.3
7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 7 92.1
8 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 25 88.4
9 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 6 87.3

10 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 3 85.0
11 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD 26 83.4
12 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel 27 81.6
13 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 14 81.5
14 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 8 79.5
15 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 15 78.0
16 42 Kyle Larson First Data 13 76.0
17 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 11 74.8
18 95 Michael McDowell K-LOVE Radio 30 72.8
19 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 10 70.8
20 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 12 70.4
21 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Motorsports 19 69.3
22 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light Outdoors 20 68.8
23 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 21 68.6
24 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation 35 67.4
25 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops/ CSX Play It Safe 28 65.5
26 3 Austin Dillon American Ethanol 29 65.0
27 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 5 62.4
28 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 2 62.1
29 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-am / Kappa 31 61.7
30 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 9 61.2
31 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 22 53.5
32 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Chili Beans 17 52.4
33 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports 34 51.6
34 23 Joey Gase Dr Pepper 32 47.5
35 55 D.J. Kennington Dirt And Rock 33 39.9
36 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 37 37.2
37 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 36 34.7
38 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 38 29.5
39 7 Justin Marks 40 24.8
40 15 Mark Thompson Phoenix Air 39 23.7

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 188 3 192.661
2 42 Kyle Larson First Data 188 13 192.467
3 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 184 15 192.257
4 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 188 5 191.976
5 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 187 14 191.293
6 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 188 4 190.614
7 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 188 2 189.845
8 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 188 11 187.912
9 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 188 12 185.736

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 188 7 185.466
11 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 188 1 184.643
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 188 6 184.418
13 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 188 9 182.242
14 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 188 8 180.449
15 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 188 10 172.699

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 188 1 194.952
2 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 188 3 194.900
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 188 6 194.863
4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 188 7 194.829
5 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 187 14 194.735
6 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 184 15 194.692
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 188 4 194.592
8 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 188 11 194.515
9 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 188 8 194.320

10 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 188 12 194.162
11 42 Kyle Larson First Data 188 13 193.920
12 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 188 10 193.888
13 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 188 9 193.848
14 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 188 2 193.112
15 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 188 5 192.349

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 95 Michael McDowell K-LOVE Radio 30 97.3
2 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 9 86.5
3 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 12 75.7
4 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 25 75.7
5 3 Austin Dillon American Ethanol 29 75.7
6 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation 35 75.7
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 64.9
8 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 11 64.9
9 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 10 54.1

10 55 D.J. Kennington Dirt And Rock 33 54.1
11 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 43.3
12 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 2 43.3
13 42 Kyle Larson First Data 13 43.3
14 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Motorsports 19 43.3
15 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports 34 43.3
16 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 3 32.4
17 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 8 32.4
18 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 16 32.4
19 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light Outdoors 20 32.4
20 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 21 32.4
21 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 23 32.4
22 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-am / Kappa 31 32.4
23 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 5 21.6
24 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 6 21.6
25 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 7 21.6
26 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 14 21.6
27 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 15 21.6
28 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Chili Beans 17 21.6
29 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 22 21.6
30 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD 26 21.6
31 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops/ CSX Play It Safe 28 21.6
32 21 Ryan Blaney Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 18 10.8
33 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 24 10.8
34 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel 27 10.8
35 23 Joey Gase Dr Pepper 32 10.8

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports 34 186.311
2 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 36 186.127
3 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 25 186.074
4 95 Michael McDowell K-LOVE Radio 30 186.055
5 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Motorsports 19 185.785
6 23 Joey Gase Dr Pepper 32 185.670
7 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light Outdoors 20 185.585
8 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 24 185.549
9 55 D.J. Kennington Dirt And Rock 33 185.440

10 21 Ryan Blaney Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 18 185.399
11 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops/ CSX Play It Safe 28 185.344
12 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 37 185.322
13 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-am / Kappa 31 185.262
14 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 9 185.252
15 7 Justin Marks 40 185.222
16 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 23 185.083
17 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 21 185.016
18 3 Austin Dillon American Ethanol 29 185.009
19 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 38 184.968
20 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation 35 184.959
21 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 22 184.945
22 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD 26 184.900
23 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 5 184.894
24 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 184.774
25 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Chili Beans 17 184.689
26 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 6 184.684
27 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 7 184.676
28 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 3 184.628
29 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel 27 184.588
30 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 2 184.584
31 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 11 184.537
32 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 16 184.531
33 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 184.507
34 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 10 184.341
35 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 15 184.311
36 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 8 184.092
37 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 14 181.964
38 15 Mark Thompson Phoenix Air 39 181.930
39 42 Kyle Larson First Data 13 180.602
40 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 12 178.793

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 3 541
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel 27 531
3 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 11 519
4 95 Michael McDowell K-LOVE Radio 30 509
5 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 21 507
6 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light Outdoors 20 503
7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 6 482
8 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 8 480
9 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 24 465

10 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 14 464
11 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 15 458
12 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 12 439
13 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 23 431
14 42 Kyle Larson First Data 13 424
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 7 423
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD 26 413
17 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 5 405
18 3 Austin Dillon American Ethanol 29 402
19 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 397
20 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 16 389
21 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 10 387
22 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 25 387
23 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Motorsports 19 376
24 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops/ CSX Play It Safe 28 359
25 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 9 356
26 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation 35 325
27 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports 34 314
28 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-am / Kappa 31 308
29 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 302
30 23 Joey Gase Dr Pepper 32 282
31 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 2 264
32 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Chili Beans 17 253
33 21 Ryan Blaney Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 18 229
34 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 22 227
35 55 D.J. Kennington Dirt And Rock 33 119
36 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 37 109
37 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 36 107
38 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 38 36
39 7 Justin Marks 40 23
40 15 Mark Thompson Phoenix Air 39 16

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 37 194.364
2 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 38 194.363
3 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 36 194.351
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 24 193.832
5 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 25 193.739
6 7 Justin Marks 40 193.717
7 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 23 193.699
8 3 Austin Dillon American Ethanol 29 193.649
9 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel 27 193.605

10 95 Michael McDowell K-LOVE Radio 30 193.555
11 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD 26 193.510
12 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops/ CSX Play It Safe 28 193.460
13 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation 35 193.401
14 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 21 193.149
15 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 22 193.048
16 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-am / Kappa 31 192.951
17 23 Joey Gase Dr Pepper 32 191.953
18 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports 34 191.818
19 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Motorsports 19 190.938
20 21 Ryan Blaney Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 18 190.538
21 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light Outdoors 20 190.520
22 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 10 189.392
23 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 189.167
24 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 14 187.875
25 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 16 187.648
26 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Chili Beans 17 187.570
27 55 D.J. Kennington Dirt And Rock 33 187.394
28 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 8 186.830
29 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 3 186.772
30 42 Kyle Larson First Data 13 186.634
31 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 15 186.228
32 15 Mark Thompson Phoenix Air 39 186.039
33 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 12 185.386
34 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 11 184.620
35 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 7 184.456
36 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 6 184.395
37 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 184.282
38 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 2 184.115
39 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 5 183.708
40 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 9 183.144

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 16 16587.8
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 6 15079.8
3 21 Ryan Blaney Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 18 14376.1
4 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 13672.3
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 23 13672.3
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 13571.8
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 24 13370.7
8 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel 27 13169.7
9 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD 26 12667.0

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 7 12466.0
11 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 15 12365.4
12 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 3 12164.4
13 42 Kyle Larson First Data 13 12164.4
14 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 25 12164.4
15 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 14 10857.5
16 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 8 9550.5
17 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation 35 7741.0
18 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 11 7539.9
19 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 12 6434.0
20 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light Outdoors 20 6434.0
21 95 Michael McDowell K-LOVE Radio 30 6233.0
22 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 10 4523.9
23 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Motorsports 19 4423.4
24 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 21 4121.8
25 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 5 3820.2
26 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops/ CSX Play It Safe 28 3820.2
27 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 2 3518.6
28 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-am / Kappa 31 3418.1
29 3 Austin Dillon American Ethanol 29 2915.4
30 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 9 2714.4
31 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Chili Beans 17 2714.4
32 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 22 158.0
33 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 37 136.9
34 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 36 126.4
35 23 Joey Gase Dr Pepper 32 52.7
36 55 D.J. Kennington Dirt And Rock 33 42.1
37 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports 34 31.6

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 5931.38
2 21 Ryan Blaney Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 18 2715.25
3 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 16 2614.29
4 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-am / Kappa 31 127.02
5 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 15 115.98
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 73.72
7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 7 73.72
8 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 14 73.74
9 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Motorsports 19 63.39

10 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD 26 63.51
11 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 8 52.66
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 6 42.13
13 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel 27 42.34
14 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 2 31.60
15 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 25 31.75
16 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 22 10.58

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 24 319
2 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 3 316
3 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel 27 314
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 6 303
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 23 297
6 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 16 281
7 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD 26 276
8 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 15 245
9 42 Kyle Larson First Data 13 243

10 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 14 243
11 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 230
12 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 25 222
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 7 221
14 95 Michael McDowell K-LOVE Radio 30 207
15 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 8 195
16 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light Outdoors 20 194
17 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 11 177
18 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 170
19 21 Ryan Blaney Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 18 148
20 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation 35 137
21 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 21 128
22 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 5 114
23 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Motorsports 19 104
24 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops/ CSX Play It Safe 28 104
25 3 Austin Dillon American Ethanol 29 76
26 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 12 61
27 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 10 56
28 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 37 49
29 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 2 42
30 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 9 37
31 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-am / Kappa 31 32
32 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Chili Beans 17 29
33 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 36 28
34 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports 34 9
35 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 22 8
36 23 Joey Gase Dr Pepper 32 8
37 55 D.J. Kennington Dirt And Rock 33 3

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Talladega Superspeedway

Alabama 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/16/2017 11:20:48 AM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light Outdoors 20 0.594 0.230 0.194 2.729 0.937
2 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas 25 0.710 0.045 0.316 1.373 0.611
3 6 Trevor Bayne Liberty National 3 -0.081 0.244 0.272 1.753 0.547
4 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Motorsports 19 0.224 1.019 -0.711 1.293 0.456
5 21 Ryan Blaney Quick Lane Tire & Auto 18 0.242 0.426 0.276 0.776 0.430
6 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation 35 0.214 0.039 -0.001 1.102 0.339
7 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD 26 0.204 0.121 -0.191 0.861 0.249
8 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 0.253 0.393 0.173 0.104 0.231
9 95 Michael McDowell K-LOVE Radio 30 0.233 0.221 -0.063 0.381 0.193

10 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 0.116 -0.053 0.133 0.500 0.174
11 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 24 -0.050 0.258 0.317 0.136 0.165
12 3 Austin Dillon American Ethanol 29 0.103 -0.583 -0.111 1.083 0.123
13 19 Daniel Suarez Camping World 15 0.068 -0.198 -0.143 0.585 0.078
14 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops/ CSX 28 0.089 -0.112 -0.505 0.725 0.049
15 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 2 -0.158 0.914 -1.010 0.340 0.022
16 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 11 0.002 0.170 0.153 -0.255 0.018
17 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 21 -0.612 -0.082 -0.133 0.270 -0.139
18 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 8 -0.003 -1.346 0.222 0.568 -0.140
19 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Chili Beans 17 -0.430 0.659 -1.109 0.262 -0.155
20 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 16 0.097 0.040 0.300 -1.184 -0.187
21 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 22 -0.572 0.351 -1.375 0.511 -0.271
22 42 Kyle Larson First Data 13 -0.180 -0.098 -0.289 -0.525 -0.273
23 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Mountain Dew 7 0.033 0.040 0.320 -1.676 -0.321
24 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 5 -0.623 -0.011 -0.773 0.015 -0.348
25 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker 23 0.146 -0.103 0.208 -1.808 -0.389
26 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 6 -0.040 -0.053 0.210 -1.701 -0.396
27 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Caramel 27 0.001 -0.288 0.220 -2.128 -0.549
28 32 Matt DiBenedetto Can-am / Kappa 31 0.054 -2.131 -1.133 0.526 -0.671
29 38 David Ragan Juice Batteries 10 0.175 -0.067 -0.599 -2.376 -0.717
30 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Flexvolt 14 0.118 0.088 0.320 -3.630 -0.776
31 72 Cole Whitt TriStar Motorsports 34 -2.143 -3.133 -0.668 1.984 -0.990
32 83 Gray Gaulding Dustless Blasting 9 -0.335 -4.083 -0.177 -0.299 -1.224
33 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 12 0.137 1.275 -0.046 -6.802 -1.359
34 23 Joey Gase Dr Pepper 32 -0.218 -3.622 -0.670 -2.993 -1.876
35 55 D.J. Kennington Dirt And Rock 33 -4.659 -4.426 -7.539 -3.798 -5.106
36 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra 36 0.069
37 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 37 0.014
38 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Hulu 38 0.102
39 15 Mark Thompson Phoenix Air 39 -7.531
40 7 Justin Marks 40 -0.212

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


